&rs  Coffs Harbour Squash & Swim Centre

HARBOUR L.
SQUASH Powered by revolutioniseSPORT

& SWIM CENTRE

2025 Term 1 Thursday Night Comp Thursday Comp Detailed Competition Table

Rank Member Team Played Matches won Matches lost Matches won % Games won Games lost Games won % Points won Points lost Points won %
1. Aidan Rowston Team 1 Thursday 8 8 0 100% 40 0 100% 441 184 70.6%
2. Sebastian Williams Team 5 Thursday 7 7 0 100% 31 4 88.6% 376 236 61.4%
3. Lesley Anderson Team 6 Thursday 8 7 1 87.5% 30 10 75% 422 292 59.1%
4. Patrick Dunn Team 1 Thursday 8 7 2 77.8% 29 16 64.4% 450 373 54.7%
5. Lachlan Dierkx Team 6 Thursday 8 6 2 75% 29 11 72.5% 398 257 60.8%
6. Ryan Vandenberg Team 5 Thursday 8 6 2 75% 27 13 67.5% 400 272 59.5%
7. Jacqui Gardner Team 1 Thursday 8 5 3 62.5% 26 13 66.7% 380 258 59.6%
8. Eden-Alma Poulava Team 2 Thursday 7 5 2 71.4% 23 12 65.7% 346 296 53.9%
9. Warren Hutchings  Team 4 Thursday 6 5 1 83.3% 23 7 76.7% 303 170 64.1%
10.  Jada Poulava Team 4 Thursday 6 5 1 83.3% 21 9 70% 315 256 55.2%
11.  Dylan Wigley Team 6 Thursday 7 4 3 57.1% 22 13 62.9% 330 297 52.6%
12.  Jaida Wigley Team 6 Thursday 8 4 5 44.4% 21 24 46.7% 398 387 50.7%
13.  Jayden Sparks Team 3 Thursday 7 4 3 57.1% 19 16 54.3% 294 273 51.9%
14.  Ash West Team 3 Thursday 8 4 4 50% 17 23 42.5% 360 394 47.8%
15.  john sambrook Team 5 Thursday 8 4 4 50% 17 23 42.5% 340 387 46.8%
16.  Cleo Poulava Team 3 Thursday 8 3 5 37.5% 18 22 45% 367 383 48.9%
17.  Adam Payne Team 4 Thursday 6 3 2 60% 15 10 60% 250 188 57.1%

Page 1 of 3 Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

Page 2 of 3

lan Watkins
Ben Luffman
Paul lvanoff
Phil Bowden
Bodhi Wratten
Jake Bohannon
David Wigley
Jemma Wratten
Barry Ford
Lorraine Woodall
Jacqui Gardner
Nathan Beal
Adam Payne
Jada Poulava
Patrick Dunn
John Conway
Paul lvanoff

David Wigley

Eden-Alma Poulava

Paul Johnson
Barry Ford

Adam Payne
Adam Payne

lan Watkins

Team 5 Thursday
Team 6 Thursday
Team 4 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 4 Thursday
Team 5 Thursday
Team 1 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 5 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday
Team 5 Thursday
Team 2 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday
Team 1 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday
Team 1 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday

Team 1 Thursday

25%
25%
28.6%
40%
40%
33.3%
66.7%
50%
12.5%
20%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

16

14

11

11

11

10

24

26

24

14

14

20

14

31

17

40%

35%

31.4%

44%

44%

33.3%

46.7%

30%

22.5%

32%

100%

80%

80%

60%

60%

10%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

40%

20%

359

317

276

208

188

241

111

92

313

170

57

55

53

50

47

164

49

49

48

47

44

41

37

41

362

318

349

198

243

286

137

187

408

212

25

33

41

47

42

329

50

50

63

50

55

42

43

53

49.8%

49.9%

44.2%

51.2%

43.6%

45.7%

44.8%

33%

43.4%

44.5%

69.5%

62.5%

56.4%

51.6%

52.8%

33.3%

49.5%

49.5%

43.2%

48.5%

44.4%

49.4%

46.3%

43.6%

Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36



42.

43.

44.

45.

Page 3 of 3

Andrew Knott
Paul Johnson
John Conway

Alan Martin

Team 5 Thursday
Team 3 Thursday
Team 5 Thursday

Team 3 Thursday

0%

0%

0%

0%

10

0%

0%

0%

0%

36

30

14

56 39.1%

55 35.3%
44 241%
110 0%

Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36



	Coffs Harbour Squash & Swim Centre
	2025 Term 1 Thursday Night Comp Thursday Comp Detailed Competition Table

