

Coffs Harbour Squash & Swim Centre

Powered by revolutioniseSPORT

2025 Term 1 Thursday Night Comp Thursday Comp Detailed Competition Table

Rank	Member	Team	Played	Matches won	Matches lost	Matches won %	Games won	Games lost	Games won %	Points won	Points lost	Points won %
1.	Aidan Rowston	Team 1 Thursday	8	8	0	100%	40	0	100%	441	184	70.6%
2.	Sebastian Williams	Team 5 Thursday	7	7	0	100%	31	4	88.6%	376	236	61.4%
3.	Lesley Anderson	Team 6 Thursday	8	7	1	87.5%	30	10	75%	422	292	59.1%
4.	Patrick Dunn	Team 1 Thursday	8	7	2	77.8%	29	16	64.4%	450	373	54.7%
5.	Lachlan Dierkx	Team 6 Thursday	8	6	2	75%	29	11	72.5%	398	257	60.8%
6.	Ryan Vandenberg	Team 5 Thursday	8	6	2	75%	27	13	67.5%	400	272	59.5%
7.	Jacqui Gardner	Team 1 Thursday	8	5	3	62.5%	26	13	66.7%	380	258	59.6%
8.	Eden-Alma Poulava	Team 2 Thursday	7	5	2	71.4%	23	12	65.7%	346	296	53.9%
9.	Warren Hutchings	Team 4 Thursday	6	5	1	83.3%	23	7	76.7%	303	170	64.1%
10.	Jada Poulava	Team 4 Thursday	6	5	1	83.3%	21	9	70%	315	256	55.2%
11.	Dylan Wigley	Team 6 Thursday	7	4	3	57.1%	22	13	62.9%	330	297	52.6%
12.	Jaida Wigley	Team 6 Thursday	8	4	5	44.4%	21	24	46.7%	398	387	50.7%
13.	Jayden Sparks	Team 3 Thursday	7	4	3	57.1%	19	16	54.3%	294	273	51.9%
14.	Ash West	Team 3 Thursday	8	4	4	50%	17	23	42.5%	360	394	47.8%
15.	john sambrook	Team 5 Thursday	8	4	4	50%	17	23	42.5%	340	387	46.8%
16.	Cleo Poulava	Team 3 Thursday	8	3	5	37.5%	18	22	45%	367	383	48.9%
17.	Adam Payne	Team 4 Thursday	6	3	2	60%	15	10	60%	250	188	57.1%

Page 1 of 3 Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36

18.	lan Watkins	Team 5 Thursday	8	2	6	25%	16	24	40%	359	362	49.8%
19.	Ben Luffman	Team 6 Thursday	8	2	6	25%	14	26	35%	317	318	49.9%
20.	Paul Ivanoff	Team 4 Thursday	7	2	5	28.6%	11	24	31.4%	276	349	44.2%
21.	Phil Bowden	Team 2 Thursday	5	2	3	40%	11	14	44%	208	198	51.2%
22.	Bodhi Wratten	Team 2 Thursday	5	2	3	40%	11	14	44%	188	243	43.6%
23.	Jake Bohannon	Team 2 Thursday	6	2	4	33.3%	10	20	33.3%	241	286	45.7%
24.	David Wigley	Team 4 Thursday	3	2	1	66.7%	7	8	46.7%	111	137	44.8%
25.	Jemma Wratten	Team 5 Thursday	4	2	2	50%	6	14	30%	92	187	33%
26.	Barry Ford	Team 1 Thursday	8	1	7	12.5%	9	31	22.5%	313	408	43.4%
27.	Lorraine Woodall	Team 2 Thursday	5	1	4	20%	8	17	32%	170	212	44.5%
28.	Jacqui Gardner	Team 2 Thursday	1	1	0	100%	5	0	100%	57	25	69.5%
29.	Nathan Beal	Team 5 Thursday	1	1	0	100%	4	1	80%	55	33	62.5%
30.	Adam Payne	Team 2 Thursday	1	1	0	100%	4	1	80%	53	41	56.4%
31.	Jada Poulava	Team 3 Thursday	1	1	0	100%	3	2	60%	50	47	51.6%
32.	Patrick Dunn	Team 2 Thursday	1	1	0	100%	3	2	60%	47	42	52.8%
33.	John Conway	Team 3 Thursday	6	0	6	0%	3	27	10%	164	329	33.3%
34.	Paul Ivanoff	Team 5 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	49	50	49.5%
35.	David Wigley	Team 2 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	49	50	49.5%
36.	Eden-Alma Poulava	Team 3 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	48	63	43.2%
37.	Paul Johnson	Team 1 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	47	50	48.5%
38.	Barry Ford	Team 3 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	44	55	44.4%
39.	Adam Payne	Team 1 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	41	42	49.4%
40.	Adam Payne	Team 3 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	2	3	40%	37	43	46.3%
41.	lan Watkins	Team 1 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	1	4	20%	41	53	43.6%

Page 2 of 3 Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36

42.	Andrew Knott	Team 5 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	0	5	0%	36	56	39.1%
43.	Paul Johnson	Team 3 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	0	5	0%	30	55	35.3%
44.	John Conway	Team 5 Thursday	1	0	1	0%	0	4	0%	14	44	24.1%
45.	Alan Martin	Team 3 Thursday	2	0	2	0%	0	10	0%	0	110	0%

Page 3 of 3 Accessed at 07 May 2025 at 11:15:36